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Stryker Directional /
"MEWBOURNE’ Survey Report ZTBVEHER
.OIL COMPANY /
Company:  :Mewboume Oil Company . ~ !Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H
Project: Lea County N.M. - TVD Reference: ' 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) 4
Site: . Section 1-2-19S-32E Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed | MD Reference: ; 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) i'

+Com 1H : . . ‘ ’
Well: "Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H { North Reference: * Grid :
Wellbore: _Original Hole i Survey Calculation Method: ~Minimum Curvature i
Design: IOriginaI Hole - ' Database: _ ' Stryker_EDM 5

Project Lea CountyN M e i o )
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Isite “Section 12-195-3%E Crazy Wolf 12 B2CDFed Com 1H T oy
Site Position: Northing: 616,344.20 usft  Latitude: 32°41'34.529N
From: Map Easting: 688,974.80 usft Longitude: 103° 43' 8.643 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3116 " Grid Convergence: 0.33°
| Well CrazyWoIf1/2 BZCD Fed Com1H ] S T o T o
Well Posmon +N/-S 0.0 usft Northlng 616, 344 20 usfi Latitude: 32° 41 34 529 N
+E/-W ‘ 0.0 usft Easting: 688,974.80 usfi Longitude: 103° 43' 8.643 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 25.0 usfi Ground Level: 3,693.0 usfl
(Wellbore  Orginaltole —__— "~~~ T T T T e e T T
[Magnetics  Model Name Sample Date " Declinaton ~ DipAngle  Field Strength
L S 7 ) ©) (nT)
T o IGRF2015 10/16/2015 R X7 TTUT6049 0 T 48372
' Design Original Hole S T
Audit Notes
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
[’\E&iéai's&iﬁéh? o i Depth From (TVD) +NI-§ T HEW """ Direction Tttt T
(usft) {usft) {usft) °) ) .
T ' 0.0 TTo0 T oo T T T 7T T2e988 T T T
|Survey Program Date 11/16/2015
]
I From To i
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description :
T 7771000 8,945.0 Phoenix Gyro Survey (Original Hole) | NSG-CT_WL  Continuous north-seeking gyro on wireline
9,069.0 16,928.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination
' survey T LTI LT o
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn |
i Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 1
L (usft) °) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°M100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) ;
7 o0 000 0.00 0.0 00 00 00 000 000 000 -
100.0 0.36 27.62 100.0 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.36 0.36 0.00
200.0 0.27 348.11 200.0 0.8 0.2 0.2 0.23 -0.09 -39.51
300.0 0.42 11.04 300.0 14 0.3 0.5 0.20 0.15 22.93
400.0 0.45 344.55 400.0 2.1 0.2 0.9 0.20 0.03 -26.49
500.0 0.40 279.68 500.0 26 -0.2 1.5 0.46 -0.05 -64.87
600.0 0.56 15.04 600.0 3.1 -0.4 1.9 0.72 0.16 95.36
700.0 0.29 168.09 700.0 33 -0.3 1.9 0.83 -0.27 153.05
800.0 0.39 339.82 800.0 3.4 -0.3 2.0 0.68 0.10 171.73
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

MEWBOURNE
‘OIL. COMPANY

. - s e TR

I Local Co-ordinate Reference:

Company: ‘ §MeWbburn; Oilk éofnpany . WeII érazy Wolf 1/2 Bécb Fed Corﬁ 1H :
{Project: ;Lea County N.M. * TVD Reference: - 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250)
'isne: : Section 1-2-19S8-32E Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed : MD Reference: 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) ,1

Com 1H . . ]

Well: + Grazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H { North Reference: : Grid A
Wellbore: { Original Hole ' Survey Calculation Method: " Minimum Curvature -\}

Design: ' Original Hole , Database: _Stryker_EDM !

Survey coToTT e e e R

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogl(i’ég Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°l100u‘sft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)

9000 030  247.06 900 36 07 24 050 009 9276

1,000.0 0.67 78.31 1,000.0 36 -0.3 2.1 9.97 0.37 -168.75
1,100.0 0.90 331.20 1,100.0 4.4 -0.2 2.3 1|'27 0.23 -107.11
1,200.0 0.79 18.34 1,200.0 5.8 -0.3 3.1 9.68 -0.11 47.14
1,300.0 1.00 344.87 1,300.0 7.3 -0.3 3.9 q.55 0.21 -33.47
1,400.0 1.14 334.95 1,399.9 9.0 -1.0 5.3 q.23 0.14 -9.92
1,500.0 1.09 332.55 1,499.9 10.7 -1.8 6.9 0.07 -0.05 -2.40
1,600.0 0.78 326.07 1,599.9 12.2 2.7 8.4 0.33 -0.31 -6.48
1,700.0 0.74 328.24 1,699.9 133 -3.4 9.5 0.05 -0.04 217
1,800.0 0.62 316.06 1,799.9 14.2 4.1 106 0.19 -0.12 -12.18
1,900.0 0.88 223.76 1,899.9 14.0 -5.0 11.3 1.10 0.26 -92.30
2,000.0 0.71 301.57 1,999.9 13.8 -6.1 121 1.01 -0.17 77.81
2,100.0 0.56 258.58 2,099.9 14.0 71 131 0.49 -0.15 -42.99
2,200.0 0.75 337.02 2,199.9 145 -7.8 14.0 0.84 0.19 78.44
2,300.0 0.86 328.46 2,299.9 15.8 -8.4 15.2 0.16 0.11 -8.56
2,400.0 0.91 321.26 2,399.8 17.0 -9.3 16.6 0.12 0.05 -7.20
2,500.0 0.76 325.66 2,499.8 18.2 -10.2 17.9 0.16 -0.15 4.40
2,600.0 0.66 354.75 2,599.8 19.3 -10.6 18.9 0.37 -0.10 29.09
2,700.0 0.93 20.58 2,699.8 20.7 -10.4 19.3 0.44 0.27 1 25.83
2,800.0 1.18 2422 2,799.8 224 -9.7 19.5 0.26 0.25 3.64
2,900.0 1.31 36.99 2,899.8 242 -8.6 19.5 0.31 0.13 12.77
3,000.0 1.65 33.68 2,999.7 26.3 -71 19.3 0.35 0.34 -3.31
3,100.0 1.64 37.09 3,099.7 28.7 54 19.0 0.10 -0.01 3.41
3,200.0 1.30 28.10 3,199.7 30.8 -4.0 18.9 0.41 -0.34 -8.99
3,300.0 0.96 32417 3,299.7 325 -4.0 19.6 1.23 -0.34 -63.93
3,400.0 112 307.39 3,399.6 33.8 -5.3 214 0.34 0.16 -16.78
3,500.0 0.91 312.97 3,499.6 349 -6.6 23.1 0.23 -0.21 5.58
3,600.0 1.41 301.77 3,599.6 36.1 -8.2 251 0.55 0.50 -11.20
3,700.0 1.09 311.45 3,699.6 374 -10.0 27.3 0.38 -0.32 9.68
3,800.0 1.13 305.28 3,799.6 38.6 -11.5 29.2 0.13 0.04 -6.17
3,900.0 1.22 316.46 3,899.5 39.9 -13.1 31.2 0.25 0.09 11.18
4,000.0 1.14 304.65 3,999.5 412 -14.6 33.2 0.26 -0.08 -11.81
4,100.0 1.08 318.56 4,099.5 425 -16.1 35.1 0.28 -0.06 13.91
4,200.0 1.45 310.79 4,199.5 44 1 -17.6 37.2 0.41 0.37 -7.77
4,300.0 1.02 221.05 4,299.5 442 -19.2 38.7 1.77 -0.43 -89.74
4,400.0 1.05 299.65 4,399.4 440 -20.6 39.7 1.31 0.03 78.60
4,500.0 1.13 291.78 4,499.4 448 -22.3 416 0.17 0.08 -7.87
4,600.0 0.96 294.65 4,599.4 455 -23.9 43.4 0.18 -0.17 2.87
4,700.0 0.96 295.45 46994 46.2 -25.5 451 0.01 0.00 0.80
4,800.0 0.97 307.84 4,799.4 471 -26.9 46.8 0.21 0.01 12.39
4,900.0 1.05 297.18 4,899.4 48.0 -28.4 48.5 0.20 0.08 -10.66
5,000.0 1.14 293.92 4,999.4 48.9 -30.1 50.4 0.11 0.09 -3.26
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Stryker Directional / ﬂ

MEWBOURNE Survey Report STBVHER
OIL COMPANY /
(Company: "Mewbourne Oil Company . ' Local Co-ordinate Reference: ! Well Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H ‘:
' Project: ‘Lea County N.M. - TVD Reference: i 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) ]
Site: ;Section 1-2-19S-32E Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed =MD Reference: i 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) )
.Com 1H ' ’ ' i
well: Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H " North Reference: " Grid i
Wellbore: ‘ Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: ~Minimum Curvature %
LDesign:  Original Hole | Database: x
Survey R ;H N _ N . _
Measured - Vertical . Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate

| (usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) {usft) {usft) (°100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)

5,100.0 1.23 295.38 5,099.3 497 -32.0 52.5 0.09 0.09 1.46

5,200.0 1.43 301.58 5,199.3 50.8 -34.0 54.8 0.25 0.20 6.20

5,300.0 1.51 309.53 5,299.3 52.3 -36.1 57.4 0.22 0.08 7.95

5,400.0 1.35 296.14 5,399.2 53.7 -38.2 59.8 0.37 -0.16 -13.39

5,500.0 1.26 322.71 5,499.2 55.1 -39.9 62.0 0.61 -0.09 26.57

5,600.0 1.29 293.42 5,699.2 56.4 -41.6 64.2 0.65 0.03 -29.29

5,700.0 1.37 295.44 5,699.2 57.4 437 66.5 0.09 0.08 2.02

5,800.0 1.33 292.22 5,799.1 58.3 -45.9 68.8 0.09 -0.04 -3.22

5,900.0 1.06 287.69 5,899.1 59.0 -47.8 70.9 0.29 -0.27 -4.53

6,000.0 1.16 289.65 5,999.1 59.7 -49.6 72.8 0.11 0.10 1.96

6,100.0 1.23 286.40 6,099.1 60.3 -51.6 74.8 0.10 0.07 -3.25

6,200.0 1.21 289.65 6,199.0 61.0 -53.6 76.9 0.07 -0.02 3.25

6,300.0 1.21 276.64 6,299.0 61.4 -55.7 78.9 0.27 0.00 -13.01

6,400.0 1.21 280.25 6,399.0 61.8 -57.8 80.9 0.08 0.00 3.61

6,500.0 0.94 281.23 6,499.0 62.1 -59.6 826 0.27 -0.27 0.98

6,600.0 1.27 324.96 6,599.0 63.2 -61.1 84.4 0.88 0.33 43.73

6,700.0 1.22 280.79 6,698.9 64.3 -62.7 86.4 0.94 -0.05 -44.17

6,800.0 0.91 280.80 6,798.9 64.6 -64.6 88.2 0.31 -0.31 0.01

6,900.0 1.07 297.53 6,898.9 65.2 -66.2 89.9 0.33 0.16 16.73

7,000.0 0.96 282.35 6,998.9 65.8 -67.8 91.6 0.29 -0.11 -15.18

7,100.0 1.08 274.42 7,098.9 66.1 -69.6 93.2 0.19 0.12 -7.93

7,200.0 1.30 267.80 7,198.9 66.1 -71.7 95.1 0.26 0.22 -6.62

7,300.0 1.43 269.77 7,298.8 66.0 -74.0 97.1 0.14 0.13 1.97

7,400.0 1.61 273.99 7,398.8 66.1 -76.7 99.4 0.21 0.18 4.22

7,500.0 2.06 284.87 7.498.7 66.7 -79.8 102.4 0.57 0.45 10.88

7,600.0- 2.34 300.66 7,598.7 68.2 -83.3 106.2 0.66 0.28 15.79

7,700.0 1.98 316.39 7,698.6 70.5 -86.3 109.9 0.69 -0.36 16.73

7,800.0 1.76 326.56 7,798.6 73.0 -88.3 1129 0.40 -0.22 10.17

7.,900.0 1.76 328.29 7,898.5 75.6 -90.0 115.7 0.05 0.00 1.73

8,000.0 1.56 299.83 7,998.5 776 -91.9 118.4 0.84 -0.20 -28.46

8,100.0 2.30 285.16 8,098.4 78.8 -95.1 121.7 0.88 0.74 -14.67

8,200.0 3.30 267.86 8,198.3 79.2 -99.9 1261 1.30 1.00 -17.30

8,300.0 3.50 261.09 8,298.1 78.6 -105.8 130.9 0.45 0.20 -6.77

8,400.0 3.30 259.83 8,397.9 77.7 -111.6 135.5 0.21 -0.20 -1.26

8,500.0 3.64 267.50 8,497.8 77.0 -117.6 140.4 0.57 0.34 7.67

8,600.0 2.87 275.79 8,597.6 771 -123.3 145.3 0.90 -0.77 8.29

8,700.0 2.72 276.44 8,697.5 77.6 -128.1 149.8 0.15 -0.15 0.65

8,800.0 2.65 275.87 8,797.4 78.1 -132.8 154.1 0.07 -0.07 -0.57

8,900.0 272 292.46 8,897.3 79.3 -137.3 158.5 0.78 0.07 - 16.59

8,945.0 2.50 286.83 8,942.2 80.0 -139.2 160.5 0.75 -0.49 -12.51

8945’ MD Phoenix Gyro
9,069.0 9.50 300.60 9,065.5 86.0 -150.6 173.4 572 565 11.10
9,101.0 15.10 303.70 9,096.7 89.6 -156.4 180.2 17.62 17.50 9.69
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Stryker Directional

MEWBOURNE Survey Report ZTBVIHER
OIL COMPANY /
Company: ?Mewbourne Oil Company . : Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H 1
’ Project: ;Lea County N.M. : TVD Reference: 13603 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) i
| Site: 'gectic‘)]r;'1-2-198-32E Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed } MD Reference: ; 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) :
[l ’ om B ¥
;Well: ECrazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H ; North Reference: : Grid :
{ Wellbore: i Original Hole . Survey Calculation Method: 1 Minimum Curvature i
lDesigh: * Original Hole ' Database:
, Survey B ) T i}
! Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
i Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate . Rate Rate
{ {usft) ) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) " (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
9,132.0 19.80 305.60 9,126.3 94.9 -164.0 189.5 15.27 15.16 6.13
9,164.0 24.30 302.70 9,155.9 101.7 -174.0 201.5 14.46 14.06 -9.06
9,195.0 26.90 298.90 9,183.9 108.5 -185.5 2149 9.92 8.39 -12.26
9,227.0 28.70 297.30 9,212.2 115.5 -198.6 229.8 6.09 5.63 -5.00
9,258.0 30.70 296.50 9,239.1 122.5 -212.3 2451 6.58 6.45 -2.58
9,290.0 33.90 294.80 9,266.2 129.9 -227.7 262.2 10.39 10.00 -5.31
9,321.0 37.50 292.40 9,291.3 1371 -2443 280.1 12.46 11.61 -7.74
9,353.0 39.70 292.00 9,316.3 1446 -262.8 299.9 6.92 6.88 -1.25
9,384.0 42.00 291.80 9,339.8 162.2 -2816 320.0 7.43 7.42 -0.65
9,416.0 44.70 29210 9,363.1 160.4 -302.0 341.7 8.46 8.44 0.94
9,447.0 47.40 292.30 9,384.6 168.8 -3226 363.9 8.72 8.71 0.65
9,479.0 49.10 293.20 9,405.9 178.1 -344.7 387.6 5.71 5.31 2.81
9,511.0 50.90 294.10 9,426.4 187.9 -367.1 411.9 6.02 5.63 2.81
9,542.0 52.40 294 .40 9,445.7 197.9 -389.3 436.1 4.90 4.84 0.97
9,574.0 53.40 294.00 9,465.0 208.3 -412.6 461.5 3.28 3.13 -1.25
9,605.0 54.20 294 .40 9,483.3 218.6 -435.4 486.4 2.78 2.58 1.29
9,637.0 55.60 292.40 9,501.7 229.0 -459.4 5124 6.73 4.38 -6.25
9,668.0 58.30 292.20 9,518.6 238.8 -483.4 538.2 8.73 8.71 -0.65
9,700.0 58.90 290.40 9,535.3 248.8 -508.9 565.2 5.15 1.88 -5.63
9,731.0 59.10 288.40 9,5651.2 257.6 -533.9 591.3 5.57 0.65 -6.45
9,763.0 59.20 285.30 9,567.7 265.6 -560.2 618.1 8.32 0.31 -9.69
9,794.0 60.70 283.40 9,683.2 272.2 -586.2 643.9 7.18 4.84 -6.13
9,826.0 64.70 283.90 9,597.8 2789 8139 671.2 12.58 12.50 1.56
9,839.9 65.78 283.45 9,603.7 281.9 -626.2 683.4 8.28 7.74 -3.26
LP New Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H
9,857.0 67.10 282.90 9,610.5 285.5 -641.4 698.3 8.28 7.75 -3.20
9,861.7 67.57 283.05 9,612.3 286.4 -645.6 702.5 10.42 9.99 3.18
LP 2 Crazy Wolk 1/2B2CD 1H
9,889.0 70.30 283.90 9,622.1 2924 -670.4 726.9 10.42 10.00 3.1
9,920.0 76.70 284.80 9,630.9 299.7 -699.2 755.6 20.83 20.65 2.90
9,952.0 78.90 286.60 9,637.7 308.2 -729.3 785.9 8.80 6.88 5.63
9,983.0 81.60 287.20 9,642.9 3171 -758.5 815.6 8.92 8.71 1.94
10,015.0 84.60 284.70 9,646.8 325.8 -789.0 846.5 12.17 9.38 -7.81
10,025.0 85.60 284.30 9,647.6 328.3 -798.7 856.1 10.76 10.00 -4.00
10,100.0 91.60 283.10 9,649.5 346.1 -871.5 928.0 8.16 8.00 -1.60
10,132.0 91.90 282.90 9,648.5 353.3 -902.7 958.7 1.13 0.94 -0.63
10,226.0 91.80 282.90 9,645.5 374.2 -994 2 1,048.5 0.11 -0.11 0.00
10,321.0 90.30 279.40 9,643.7 392.6 -1,087.4 1,138.4 4.01 -1.58 -3.68
10,416.0 88.40 27470 9,644.8 404.2 -1,181.7 1,226.0 5.34 -2.00 -4.95
10,511.0 91.60 27210 9,644.8 409.9 -1,276.5 1,311.0 4.34 3.37 -2.74
10,606.0 90.80 271.00 9,642.8 412.4 -1,371.4 1,394.6 1.43 -0.84 -1.16
10,700.0 92.70 272.20 9,639.9 4151 -1,465.3 1,477.3 2.39 2.02 1.28
10,795.0 95.00 273.70 9,633.6 419.9 -1,560.0 1,561.8 2.89 242 1.58
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

MEWBOURNE
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' Mewbourne Oil Company .

 Well Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H

Company: | Local Co-ordinate Reference: "
Project: . Lea County N.M. f TVD Reference: 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) :
Site: " Section 1-2-19S-32E Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed ‘ MD Reference: 1 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) 3
“Com 1H | ' :
Well: -+ Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H i North Reference: . Grid a
Wellbore: ! Original Hole { Survey Calculation Method: ' Minimum Curvature !
lDesign: { Original Hole . Database: . Stryker_EDM :
g —— Y EPEETY — =, e az. &z B e e o i e e o e et e e e ST coa me EoNRE = Cp.
Survey T o L ; . j
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section ~ Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°M100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
10,8890 9340 27550  9,626.7 4275 16534  1,6466 256 470 191

10,984.0 95.20 276.70 9,619.5 4375 -1,747.6 1,733.3 2.28 1.89 1.26

11,079.0 93.00 277.20 9,612.8 4490 -1,841.7 1,820.5 2.37 -2.32 0.53

11,173.0 90.50 276.60 9,609.9 460.3 -1,934.9 1,907.0 2.74 -2.66 -0.64

11,267.0 91.40 275.20 9,608.3 469.9 -2,028.4 1,992.9 1.77 0.96 -1.49

11,362.0 89.60 274.40 9,607.5 4779 -2,123.1 2,078.9 2.07 -1.89 -0.84

11,459.0 89.90 274.40 9,607.9 485.3 -2,219.8 2,166.5 0.31 0.31 0.00

11,551.0 88.40 274.50 9,609.3 492.5 -2,311.5 2,249.6 1.63 -1.63 0.1

11,645.0 87.70 275.30 9,612.5 500.5 -2,405.1 2,334.7 113 -0.74 0.85

11,740.0 88.50 275.30 9,615.6 509.3 -2,499.6 2,421.1 0.84 0.84 0.00

11,835.0 88.70 275.00 9,618.0 517.8 -2,594.2 2,507.3 0.38 0.21 -0.32

11,929.0 91.10 274.80 9,618.1 525.8 -2,687.9 2,592.5 2.56 2.55 -0.21

12,024.0 91.60 275.30 9,615.9 534.2 -2,782.5 2,678.7 0.74 0.53 0.53

12,118.0 91.70 276.20 9,613.2 543.6 -2,876.0 2,764.5 0.96 0.11 0.96

12,213.0 90.20 276.00 9,611.6 553.7 -2,970.4 2,851.4 1.59 -1.58 -0.21

12,308.0 89.80 275.90 9,611.6 563.5 -3,064.9 2,938.2 0.43 -0.42 -0.11

12,402.0 88.90 274 .40 9,612.7 572.0 -3,158.5 3,023.6 1.86 -0.96 -1.60

12,497.0 91.40 272.60 9,612.4 577.8 -3,253.3 3,108.7 3.24 2.63 -1.89

12,592.0 91.70 273.40 9,600.8 582.7 -3,348.2 3,193.4 0.90 0.32 0.84

12,687.0 91.20 273.30 9,607.4 588.3 -3,443.0 3,278.4 0.54 -0.53 -0.11

12,781.0 89.30 273.30 9,607.0 593.7 -3,536.8 3,362.5 2.02 -2.02 0.00

12,875.0 91.30 274.00 9,606.5 599.7 -3,630.6 3,446.8 2.25 213 0.74

12,970.0 90.40 273.80 9,605.1 606.1 -3,725.4 3,632.2 0.97 -0.95 -0.21

13,065.0 92.40 274.90 9,602.8 613.3 -3,820.1 3617.9 2.40 2.11 1.16

13,169.0 93.20 276.70 9,598.2 622.8 -3,913.5 3,703.6 2.09 0.85 1.91

13,254.0 93.30 277.30 9,692.8 634.4 -4,007.6 3,791.0 0.64 0.1 0.63

13,348.0 90.90 276.60 9,580.4 645.8 -4,100.8 3,877.5 2.66 -2.55 -0.74

13.443.0 90.70 277.50 9,588.1 657.4 -4,195.1 3,965.0 0.97 -0.21 0.95

13,538.0 91.00 278.60 9,586.7 670.7 -4,289.2 4,053.2 1.20 0.32 1.16

13,632.0 91.90 279.40 9,584.3 685.4 -4,382.0 4141.0 1.28 0.96 0.85

13,727.0 89.60 279.20 9,583.0 700.8 -4,475.7 4,2299 243 -2.42 -0.21

13,849.0 88.80 279.40 9,584.7 720.5 -4,596.1 4,344 1 0.68 -0.66 0.16

13,943.0 88.70 278.90 9,586.8 735.4 -4,688.9 4,432.0 0.54 -0.11 -0.53

14,038.0 89.30 277.50 9,588.4 749.0 -4,782.9 4,520.3 1.60 0.63 -1.47

14,133.0 92.00 275.60 9,587.4 759.8 -4,877.3 4,607.5 3.48 2.84 -2.00

14,227.0 93.00 273.70 9,583.3 767.4 -4,970.9 46924 2.28 1.06 -2.02

14,321.0 92.40 273.50 9,578.8 773.3 -5,064.6 4,776.6 0.67 -0.64 -0.21

14,416.0 91.60 271.80 9,575.5 777.7 -5,159.4 4,861.0 1.98 -0.84 -1.79

14,510.0 91.50 272.50 9,673.0 781.2 -5,253.3 4,944 .2 0.75 -0.11 0.74

14,604.0 91.50 273.60 9,570.5 786.2 -5,347.1 5,028.1 1.17 0.00 1.17

14,699.0 91.00 274.80 9,568.4 793.2 -5,441.9 5113.7 1.37 -0.53 1.26

14,794.0 91.50 274.00 9,566.4 800.5 -5,536.5 5,199.4 0.99 0.53 -0.84
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MEBOURNE

OIL COMPANY

Stryker Directional

Survey Report

Company: : Mewbourne Oil bohbany . 1 Local Co-ordinate Reference: : Well C;azy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H 5
Project: .Lea County N.M. ' TVD Reference: . 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) i
Site: “Section 1-2-198-32E Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed ; MD Reference: 1 3693 + 25 @ 3718.0usft (Patterson 250) &
: .Com 1H ' '
Well: ' Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H North Reference: ' Grid l
Wellbore: ; Original Hole " Survey Calculation Method:  ; Minimum Curvature ;
Design fOriginaI Hole : Database: , Stryker_EDM “
|survey LTI I s T e B S
| Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +El-W Section " Rate Rate Rate
{usft) - ©) ©) {usft) (usft) {usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
14,889.0 90.40 274.90 9,564.8 807.8 -5,631.2 5,285.2 1.50 ) -1.16 0.95
14,983.0 91.20 273.30 9,563.5 814.6 -5,725.0 5,369.8 1.90 0.85 -1.70
15,077.0 93.70 273.70 9,559.5 820.3 -5,818.7 5,453.9 2.69 2.66 0.43
15,172.0 91.30 272.90 9,555.3 825.8 -5,913.5 5,538.8 2.66 -2.53 -0.84
15,267.0 92.00 272.80 9,552.6 830.5 -6,008.3 5,623.4 0.74 0.74 -0.11
15,361.0 91.10 273.20 9,550.0 835.4 -6,102.1 5,707.2 1.05 -0.96 0.43
15,456.0 90.50 273.70 9,548.7 841.1 -6,197.0 5,792.3 0.82 -0.63 0.53
15,550.0 89.00 273.70 9,549.1 847.2 -6,290.8 5,876.6 1.60 -1.60 0.00
15,644.0 91.00 274.70 9,549.1 854.1 -6,384.5 5,961.3 2.38 2.13 1.06
16,740.0 91.40 274.40 9,547 .1 861.7 -6,480.2 6,048.1 0.52 0.42 -0.31
15,834.0 91.30 274.30 9,544 .9 868.8 -6,5673.9 6,132.9 0.15 -0.11 -0.11
15,929.0 91.30 274.70 9,542.8 876.3 -6,668.6 6,218.7 0.42 0.00 0.42
16,023.0 89.70 274.60 9,541.9 883.9 -6,762.3 6,303.7 1.71 -1.70 -0.11
16,117.0 89.50 274.50 9,542.6 891.3 -6,856.0 6,388.7 0.24 -0.21 -0.11
16,212.0 89.50 273.20 9,543.4 897.7 -6,950.7 6,474.1 1.37 0.00 -1.37
16,306.0 89.10 270.40 9,544 .6 900.7 -7,044.7 6,557.0 3.01 -0.43 -2.98
16,401.0 92.10 269.60 9,543.6 900.7 -7,139.7 6,639.3 3.27 3.16 -0.84
16,496.0 91.60 269.70 9,540.5 900.1 -7,234.6 6,721.4 0.54 -0.53 0.11
- 16,591.0 91.50 269.30 9,537.9 899.3 -7,329.6 6,803.3 0.43 -0.11 -0.42
16,685.0 91.30 269.40 9,5635.6 898.2 -7,423.5 6,884.2 0.24 -0.21 0.11
16,780.0 90.50 268.90 9,534.1 896.8 -7,618.5 6,965.9 0.99 -0.84 -0.53
16,874.0 90.20 268.90 9,533.6 895.0 -7,612.5 7,046.5 0.32 -0.32. 0.00
16,927.9 90.20 268.90 9,533.4 893.9 -7,666.3 7,092.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
Old PBHL Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H '
16,928.0 90.20 268.90 9,533.4 893.9 -7,666.5 7,092.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
16928' MD Projected to Bit
Design Annotations U T T L
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates :
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment \
8,945.0 8,942.2 80.0 -139.2 8945’ MD Phoenix Gyro
16,928.0 9,5633.4 893.9 -7,666.5 16928' MD Projected to Bit
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COMPANY: Mewbourne Oll Company .
WELL: Crazy Wolf 1/2 B2CD Fed Com 1H ZTDVHER
COUNTY: Lea County N.M. /‘"““"‘“
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
RIG: Patterson Patterson 250
